
 

 
 

 

October 14, 2025 
Addendum No. 01 
File Reference Number: RFP 2025 091 
Title: LED Lighting Upgrades - North Bay Head Office 
RE: Clarifications/Questions 

 
 
QUESTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS: 
 
Item 1:  The excel pricing form that was in the tender documents is labelled as 3rd floor.  Is there 
another pricing form for the Basement, that is missing? 
 
Answer:  ONTC advises that there are no additional forms as the Basement does not form part 
of the Scope of Work. 
 
 
Item 2:  Would ONTC consider postponing the site meeting to next week or offer an alternate 
date next week? 
   
Answer:  No, ONTC advises that it is not in a position to postpone or select an alternative date 
for the mandatory site visit.   
 
Please note that the Mandatory Site Visit will remain scheduled for Wednesday, October 
15th at 2:00pm. 
 

 
 
This Addendum hereby forms part of the RFP. 
 
 
Regards, 
 
Nicole Laplante 
Procurement Contracts Specialist  
nicole.laplante@ontarionorthland.ca 
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